ghipsmall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

iy [0



8 7 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S EAT U P G ALJG E LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 51195997 A 66 g — s o — TS
ATLANTIC VERSION b ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART | RELEASED YTy TR I
TERMINATOR NUMEBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119647 -1 - 2063440- 1
2150415-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - 1 1901697-1 | 8-2150415-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T T T RTRET T AP STILE END FEED NON-ADIUST 1545
SMART APPLICATOR 156 ] §-21o0410-4 ] _ _ -t Pt 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 2063961-1 >-1802e-5 | 2119653-1 - - B A A R I R 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
2150415-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - 1 1901697-1 | 8-2150415-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) INT— [ [ 1 [ 1 [ 1] 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
SMART APPLICATOR 1326-1 - 8-2150415-4 - - - -l -1 2012 - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
5150415~ 5 , CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949- 1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - B 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLATE/a\ PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 2119792-2 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440- 1 i I I R I N 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO ] ] ] ] ] ] ] R 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
2150415-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | N | ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - | - REFREF - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
-] 1752354-7 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
c1ouaiond - CINE CRIME AElOAT ADJUST HONE -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
[eloodtond A CRIMP TOOLING # 1T ] _ _ ] ] ] ] ] -1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680 -2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA -l - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
-] 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE :
WIRE 11 20 T 055 F - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
INSUL 2‘29 22 [.090] o N N - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
" R 3-23627-1 PIN RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
B ‘ |~ REFREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
R 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - % 2|2 % % 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 gg
- - - 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 110 SERIES B R R R R > 680781 SCREW. DRIVE. R RoAS. 2 « 188 06
3.60-4.40 mm 173 IN] l.27-2.03 mm [.050-.080 IN] -l21212121¢? 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2069 - - -t - 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
é\EEE CAEAQNON , , , 3 -13]3]3 9927635 SCR, SET. SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
-] 20793834 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED e 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
e B N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T3 T3 T3 313 800 SiCs oW R0 Rens i s 3
Lelenlee Lelfest -121212121¢?2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
- 20201212172 5018030-7 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M4 55
-l 2021212172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 2020121212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
R 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 57
e e 2119792-2 PAWL EF. AIR 51
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT ' WCRIMP HEIGHT - - - - 1 7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002]1 8.0 -l - - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 9. - 1 1 ] 1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
24 AWG 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002]1 9.8 - - 1 1 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
-] 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
E!!ﬂ LT 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
e 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥ - | W W W W 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
WARN NG ng -] 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O B I B B IR 179097~ S0LT. ADJUSTMENT 3
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SIZe SETTING. UdSt OF SETTINGS -\ T T T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -l 202121212 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. il I I O A 1-2168083-0 | S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -l 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150415-4 o121 212 > 13209061 STUD. THREADED 55
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150415-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150415-5 ettt 1752311-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150415-6 - 1 1 1 1 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE |22l £-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION iy
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -l 1752373-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 247 S A A A A 19012092 OUIDE, LOWER >TRIP 16
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180 & 242. A - f f ?1 f f *;ﬁ;ﬁjf3ww EEE%EBH;EARRS:EAQM6 X 12) lz
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N R I R IR R - ’ 0
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ettt 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1 W 1 1 1 ] 1803059-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I T e el e cl199o7-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK c60 S A celfebs ] BLADE, SLUG |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ml I I O R O 8-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT, Y il Il W I M : : 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - | - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 1 1 240641-7 SPACER 5
Atk CPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO 1NSTRUCTION SHEET e e 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 1-238009-4 BLOCK. FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S e R 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 W W [ W W 1-2119582-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Z/\l e 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH - - - - - -
e e e L R N e uReD Fom BRELfEED Wit 1 (. 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION §{t% (0 T O O R R 1 -456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. N I - BN I I NN - R
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. =160 -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION NO - im;? 2 lWWWPART NONMMMA DESCRIPTION NO
R SRS T foleely g sl TR f o — TE Connectivit
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR AU Iy — 7/1531 ot sbura. P 111053008
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM ERIR S LA L
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o N A Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o End
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S A 1] 00779 (Co215041 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — e
SEE SHEET 1
%///7 B -ttt I YPE
JE—

e

CH-H

REF o
HOLDDOWN SET-UF

A\
l

] —
— O

OLRYVO
CATCH PLATEL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED
2
0 0 )
| 0 0 I &
3 0 0 5
- , S L SEPEATIE R e ey cestitaiol” ol CTHAR2OTS — TE Connectivity
\\ .\ | . \\L ) CHLK.ZHANG 2 IMAR20T4 — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ W’ DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TMAR2014 [name
‘ - mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON R s Applicator
O JECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eﬁé Doy [ :
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A" :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}504}5 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 R — — e
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440~ 1
2-2150415-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150415-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T ST T IR T SR CRETocare 513
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ; 6-clo0alo-a ; - - N R RN RN 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B R S B 51684007 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 ¥ 10 >S40
2-2150415-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150415-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N A B I 5119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150415-4 - - - N N BT 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 038
S itoare. s ) CNE CRIMP HELGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1 1414104104 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
2-2150415-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : ~ | - REF -] - 1901697- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
T 51504157 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N LT 1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-t 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- ] 1 ] 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
-t 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-t 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 17?7
-t 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
SR oLt Hee “REFRCTREFRET| 9949702 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
Jﬁgii ;.ig 22 E‘gggi E o e s R A 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
| : -t 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
APP““Z%;%%EUC”ONS 0 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- W W W 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
-t 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
- - - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-t 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |41
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119651 -1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 110 SERIES — l W ?;222;? E?ETRE\Q:?WEND — g?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - T REF - - ST NOTE 4 MEM@RY CHIP: PROG@AMMED ' 135
3.60-4.40 mm [.142-.173 INJ D1.27-2.03 mm [.050- 080 [N] B R R B 6337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 33
TERMINAL Hhanetbo ’ RN 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
éEEé%E?Qi??ON -t 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2l 2122 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ ? ? % % f;g?g;?; EEEE§6WERI¥EéM?EALROHS) ¢ x 188 gii
A e -2l 21272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-t 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
gﬁg - 131 313/]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
- - - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o1
STZE (53 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|21 2|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
20 AWG 1 024/-0.05 [ 040+/- 00?] 8 0 - % ’ 7 7 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 9. - 2121272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
24 AWG 0 84+/-0 05 [ 0334/- 007] 9 8 -l 2|21 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-t 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- - - - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- - -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BN 2119645-1 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING _ l l l l ;Hgﬁjl gmwgﬁﬁsgﬁjga ;2
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. o Y A A Y S I 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLKR REG M4 33
Zﬁl CREASE REARING SURFACES L1GHTLY -2l 21272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
-2l 212|°? 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -t 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B ECH R RN R 3700001 STUD. THREADED o
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - T 1752371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ASS@@EEKNI%%E E%ESWWE?E ﬁéDXRﬁuxggiiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150415-4 N canBeo s PLATE, STRIF HOLD DOWh c3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150415-4 il I N N e 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150415-5 -] 1 1 1 1752373-4 DRAG 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S A A W 1901259-3 OUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - | T 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242. N EEEEERE 5904875 SLATE. FRONT SHEAR 1;)
1fl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, N ] 1 1 1 1 1803059-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AV S S el 1ee ) LA, oL !
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B R S ] _ 0
- 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 -t 240641 -7 SPACER 5
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - T 1-238009-4 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
e Esnm s TG aepl renton Ty Ul pY 2 S THENT AT BE - -] 2079988-1 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N T T 1 [T [ 1 1-2119582-1_ | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A - 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 -t 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - T 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N LT 1-456402-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
AR e e “77-27-25-22-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION HEw LIEw
ﬁ NO (-2 -20-22- 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 2 IMAR2014 o
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH i SRR K HUANG Cgiy)i/iéiwfcMmcwww
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. Ci ZTNARZ0T4 — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. TERSTONS: o Tuess e tHANG
mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
OACTFIC VERSION o e
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}g L 0003 wPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) | Lex e AZE ?;;2E£§Li:20415 o
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

] —
— O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF

S

S

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS COI
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
\\ /\ L. /HANG
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 2 IMAR20 14 |NAME
U, GUO Ocean End Feed
4 I PLC +0.5
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE
SCALE SHEET OF REV A

G Srean ZaTion | DWN 2 IMAR20T4 -
K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
CHK 2 IMAR?2014 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
mm
N T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 & VR Applicator

MECHANICAL | | S = APPL}CAT\ON SPEC ]

50T FEED SRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) E};Zis =i
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150415

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing ] 4 4
AP 4805 REV. 31MARZ000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Contact us
	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



